1976 New York Jets REPLAY
Won Loss Tie

3 11 0
Pct Yards Had Pct
Passing: Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD
Namath 203 89 438 883 2 35 21 1.0
Todd 156 46 295 576 1 61 14 0.6
Rushing: Att Yards Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
Gaines 188 663 3.5 39 6 Buttle
Davis 89 371 4.2 26 1 Taylor
Marinaro 60 261 44 13 0 Martin
Giammona 53 143 2.7 45 1 Sowells
Todd 27 80 3.0 22 0 Keller
Gresham 22 60 2.7 24 0 Ebersole
Piccone 1 20 20.0 20 0
Receiving: Rec Yards Avg. Long TD Sacks:
Caster 28 298 10.6 35 0 Buttle
Gaines 25 342 137 30 1 Wise
Marinaro 14 114 8.1 26 0 Neal
Piccone 14 198 141 61 1 Pillers
Satterwhite 12 125 104 27 1 Galigher
Knight 11 150 13.6 22 0 Ebersole
Giammona 8 65 8.1 16 0 Keller
Gresham 8 66 8.25 18 0
Punt Returns: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Scoring:
Piccone 13 143 11.0 82 1 Leahy
Giammona 10 101 1012 38 0 Gaines
Piccone
Kickoff Returns No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Davis
Piccone 40 1,026 25.7 61 0 Giammona
Giammona 25 653 26.1 53 0 Satterwhite

Denson 5 127 254 34 0 Taylor
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ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
3 11 0
Avg.
Gain YPC Rating Sks
4.3 9.9 204 13.0
37 125 7.2 230
Int Yards Avg Long
5 41 8.2 13
5 92 184 23
4 42 105 16
3 51 170 21
3 14 47 10
1 -1 -10 0
No.
8.0
3.0
2.0
15
15
1.0
1.0
Rush Ret
TD TD
0 0 0 0
6 0 0 0
0 1 0 0
1 0 0 0
1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0
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TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

195
106

69
20

469
1615
3.4

359
135
37.6
1459
36

275
1184

10.8

2799

57.7

42.3

864

3.2

35
534

Replay

13.9
7.6

4.9
14

33.5
115.4

25.6
9.6

37.6
104.2
2.6

19.6
84.6

199.9

61.7

2.5

Actual

15.7
7.4

6.6
16

31.3
137.4
4.4

28.1
12.9

45.8
1421

3.2
27.4
114.7

3.7
111

252.1
54.5
45.5

62.6

30.7
0.2

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

91
3556
39.1

24
244
10.2

79
1978
25

68
580

37
28

122
13

w

11

11
22
50

Replay

6.5
254

1.7
17.4

5.6
141.3

4.9
41.4

8.7
0.9
0.6
0.2
0.1
0.8

0.8
1.6

Actual

5.8
229.9

39.7

2.9
20.6
7.2
0.1

5.2
114.1

21.9

51
44.8

3.1
1.8

12.1
1.4
0.7
0.5
0.2
11

0.8
11
68.8



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

329
184
121

24

581
2856
4.9

371
209
56.3
2802
18

106
2696

6.9
134

5552
51.44
48.56

970

5.7

21
239

Replay

23.5
131

8.6
17

41.5
204

26.5
14.9

56.3
200.1

1.3

7.6
192.6

396.6

69.3

15

Actual

19.8
9.6

9.1
11

41.6
185.1
4.5

26.7
14.6

54.5
176.3
11

10.3
166

121

351.1

52.7

47.3

69.4

5.1

0.8
10.4

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

64
2400
37.5

47
502
10.7

27
704
26.1

107
925

32
19

439
53

26
28

52

23
34
67.6

Replay

4.6
171.4

3.4
35.9

1.9
50.3

7.6
66.1

2.3
14

31.4
3.8
1.9

0.2
3.7

1.6
2.4

Actual

4.7
190.8

40.5

3.9
32.7
8.3
0.1

2.8
64.2

23.1

6.2
56.9

2.6
15

27.4
3.2

1.8
0.4

0.1
1.6
2.1
79.3



