

1976 New York Jets

REPLAY

Won	Loss	Tie
3	11	0

ACTUAL

Won	Loss	Tie
3	11	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD		Int					
Namath	203	89	43.8	883	2	35	21	1.0	10.3	4.3	9.9	20.4	13.0		
Todd	156	46	29.5	576	1	61	14	0.6	9.0	3.7	12.5	7.2	23.0		

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Gaines	188	663	3.5	39	6	Buttle	5	41	8.2	13	0
Davis	89	371	4.2	26	1	Taylor	5	92	18.4	23	0
Marinaro	60	261	4.4	13	0	Martin	4	42	10.5	16	0
Giammona	53	143	2.7	45	1	Sowells	3	51	17.0	21	0
Todd	27	80	3.0	22	0	Keller	3	14	4.7	10	0
Gresham	22	60	2.7	24	0	Ebersole	1	-1	-1.0	0	0
Piccone	1	20	20.0	20	0						

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Caster	28	298	10.6	35	0	Buttle	8.0
Gaines	25	342	13.7	30	1	Wise	3.0
Marinaro	14	114	8.1	26	0	Neal	2.0
Piccone	14	198	14.1	61	1	Pillers	1.5
Satterwhite	12	125	10.4	27	1	Galigher	1.5
Knight	11	150	13.6	22	0	Ebersole	1.0
Giammona	8	65	8.1	16	0	Keller	1.0
Gresham	8	66	8.25	18	0		



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	Rec	Rush	Ret	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Piccone	13	143	11.0	82	1	Leahy	0	0	0	0	0	11	11	44
Giammona	10	101	10.1	38	0	Gaines	1	6	0	0	0	0	0	42
						Piccone	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	12
						Davis	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	6
						Giammona	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	6
						Satterwhite	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
						Taylor	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	6

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Piccone	40	1,026	25.7	61	0
Giammona	25	653	26.1	53	0
Denson	5	127	25.4	34	0

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	195	13.9	15.7	Punts	91	6.5	5.8
Rushing	106	7.6	7.4	Yards Punted	3556	254	229.9
Passing	69	4.9	6.6	Average Yards Per Punt	39.1		39.7
Penalty	20	1.4	1.6				
Rushes	469	33.5	31.3	Punt Returns	24	1.7	2.9
Yards Gained (Net)	1615	115.4	137.4	Yards Returned	244	17.4	20.6
Average Gain	3.4		4.4	Average Yards Per Return	10.2		7.2
				Returned for TD	1		0.1
Passes Attempted	359	25.6	28.1	Kickoff Returns	79	5.6	5.2
Completed	135	9.6	12.9	Yards Returned	1978	141.3	114.1
Percent Completed	37.6	37.6	45.8	Average Yards Per Return	25		21.9
Total Yards Gained	1459	104.2	142.1	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	36	2.6	3.2				
Yards Lost	275	19.6	27.4	Penalties	68	4.9	5.1
Net Yards Gained	1184	84.6	114.7	Yards Penalized	580	41.4	44.8
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	3		3.7				
Yards Gained Per Completion	10.8		11.1	Fumbles	37	2.6	3.1
				Lost	28	2	1.8
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	2799	199.9	252.1	Total Points Scored	122	8.7	12.1
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	57.7		54.5	Touchdowns (Total)	13	0.9	1.4
Percent Total Yards - Passing	42.3		45.5	Touchdowns Rushing	8	0.6	0.7
				Touchdowns Passing	3	0.2	0.5
Ball Control Plays	864	61.7	62.6	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	2	0.1	0.2
Average Gain (Net)	3.2		4	*Extra Points	11	0.8	1.1
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	11	0.8	0.8
Had Intercepted	35	2.5	2	Field Goal Attempts	22	1.6	1.1
Yards Opponents Returned	534		30.7	Percent Successful	50		68.8
Returned by Opponents for TD	2		0.2				

TEAM DEFENSE

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	329	23.5	19.8	Punts	64	4.6	4.7
Rushing	184	13.1	9.6	Yards Punted	2400	171.4	190.8
Passing	121	8.6	9.1	Average Yards Per Punt	37.5		40.5
Penalty	24	1.7	1.1				
Rushes	581	41.5	41.6	Punt Returns	47	3.4	3.9
Yards Gained (Net)	2856	204	185.1	Yards Returned	502	35.9	32.7
Average Gain	4.9		4.5	Average Yards Per Return	10.7		8.3
				Returned for TD	1		0.1
Passes Attempted	371	26.5	26.7	Kickoff Returns	27	1.9	2.8
Completed	209	14.9	14.6	Yards Returned	704	50.3	64.2
Percent Completed	56.3	56.3	54.5	Average Yards Per Return	26.1		23.1
Total Yards Gained	2802	200.1	176.3	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	18	1.3	1.1				
Yards Lost	106	7.6	10.3	Penalties	107	7.6	6.2
Net Yards Gained	2696	192.6	166	Yards Penalized	925	66.1	56.9
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	6.9		6				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.4		12.1	Fumbles	32	2.3	2.6
				Lost	19	1.4	1.5
Net Yards Gained				Total Points Scored	439	31.4	27.4
Rushing and Passing	5552	396.6	351.1	Touchdowns (Total)	53	3.8	3.2
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	51.44		52.7	Touchdowns Rushing	26	1.9	1
Percent Total Yards - Passing	48.56		47.3	Touchdowns Passing	28	2	1.8
Ball Control Plays	970	69.3	69.4	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	3	0.2	0.4
Average Gain (Net)	5.7		5.1	*Extra Points	52	3.7	3
				Safeties	0	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	23	1.6	1.6
Had Intercepted	21	1.5	0.8	Field Goal Attempts	34	2.4	2.1
Yards Opponents Returned	239		10.4	Percent Successful	67.6		79.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0				